

BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

Employee Handbook April 4, 2023, 10:00 am

In Attendance: Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Ron Hook, County Attorney Josh Bachman, Administrative Coordinator Amy Kendall, Human Resources Director Annette Lanham, Child Support Director Cathy Grimsinger, Supervisor Rebecca Rich

Rebecca Rich came to discuss PTO and bank sick time as well as the rule to use PTO before using bank sick. Presiding Commissioner Nelson noted Rebecca's dispute, Commission and HR will discuss. All reviewed and discussed the notes to update the Employee Handbook.

Meeting adjourned at 11:07

<u>Picket Road – Design</u> April 4, 2023, at 1:00 pm

Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson and County Attorney Josh Bachman attended the picket road design meeting at City Hall.